Government of Tripura Directorate of Secondary Education <u>Estt. N.G.Section.</u>

<u>MEMO</u>

Subject:- Grant of one time Lump sum ex-gratia of @ Rs.1,00,000/-(Rupees One Lakh) only under the "Scheme for Compassionate Appointment/Benefit Government Employees of Tripura" to Smt. Antima Chakma, W/O-Lt. Bhabesh Singh Chakma, Ex-Headmaster(High) & OSD, Office of the District Education Officer, West District Zonal Office, Kunjaban, Agartala.

With reference to the prayer dated 14-08-2023 and in pursuance to the General Administration (Personnel & Training) Department, Govt. of Tripura's Memorandum No.F.1(1)-GA(P&T)/18 dated 6th March, 2019, as per Support Category-2 of 3.3 of the Scheme and Support-II of the Scheme for providing one time lump sum ex-gratia for an amount of @ Rs.1,00,000/-(Rupees One Lakh) only under the "Scheme for Compassionate Appointment/ Benefit Government Employees of Tripura" is hereby sanctioned in favour of Smt. Antima Chakma, W/O-Lt. Bhabesh Singh Chakma, Ex-Headmaster(High) & OSD, Office of the District Education Officer, West District Zonal Office, Kunjaban, Agartala.

The District Education Officer, West District Zonal Office, Kunjaban, Agartala is requested to draw and disburse the amount of @ Rs.1,00,000/-(Rupees One Lakh) only to Smt. Antima Chakma, W/O-Lt. Bhabesh Singh Chakma on proper receipt.

The amount will be drawn against the Head of Account under which the deceased employee had been drawing his salaries etc.

Signed by Nripendra Chandra Sharma Date: 28-08-2023 20:45:54 Reason: Approved Director of Secondary Education <u>Tripura.</u>

Τo,

Smt. Antima Chakma W/O-Lt. Bhabesh Singh Chakma, 31, T.P Road, Krishnanagar, P.O-Agartala, West Tripura, Pin<u>No.-799001</u>.

Copy to :-

1) The Accountant General (A & E), Tripura, Agartala

2) The District Education Officer, West District Zonal Office, Kunjaban, Agartala for

information and necessary action.

3) The Treasury Officer, Agartala Treasury 1 / 2, Agartala, West Tripura for information.

4) Planning Section / Budget Section of this Directorate.

57 The I.T.Cell, DSE, Tripura for uploading in the Departmental website.

6) . Guard file in Section.